Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1305512 WICKED WHEEL BAR & GRILL
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3668458

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Extinguisher by hand wash sink in prep
area in recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
45-02-4

1304841 DOMINO'S #3860

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 3618835

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Extinguisher by three compartment sink in
recharge zone.

Violation Code
45-02-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

10025 HUTCHINSON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

9528 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1504145 CRACKER BARREL #67
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3669464

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. 1 red fire extinguisher is reading in the red.

1506457
Food

License Number: KEKE'S BREAKFAST CAFE

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3670614

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Type K fire extinguisher in kitchen in
recharge zone. Operator has all fire extinguishers serviced
in August of 2025, service company contacted will be out

to replace. **Corrective Action Taken**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

7225 GEORGE T EDWARDS DR , MELBOURNE 32940

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1523 W NEW HAVEN AVE , WEST MELBOURNE 32904

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Broward

Report Date: 02/14/2026

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

License Number: 1621
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/09/2026

Violation Code
48-04-4

767 GRAND CAFE SANDWICH & ESPRESSO BAR
2905 STIRLING RD , HOLLYWOOD 33312

Inspection Number: 3649246 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed in office area. Operator moved
outside **Corrected On-Site**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Charlotte
License Number: 1801213 DOMINO'S PIZZA 3888
License Type: Food 3502 N ACCESS RD STE 3 , ENGLEWOOD 34224

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3612573 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Observed the rear exit blocked by cardboard

boxes and dough racks.

1801857 SEBASTIANO'S

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3671374 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only.Observed the rear exit blocked by trash
bags.

2001325
Food

License Number: PIZZA HUT #4276

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 3608085 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back exit door blocked by a cart. Manager

moved cart from doorway. **Corrected On-Site**

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2550 PLACIDA RD , ENGLEWOOD 34224

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2475-5 BLANDING BLVD , MIDDLERBURG 32068

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2334739 GATES HOTEL SOUTH BEACH

License Type: Food 2360 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3691074 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code
48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed Laundry room 138177, expired on 09-06-2024,
In 501-1134 and IN501-1145 newly installed. 499,999
BTU's water temperature 210&deg;F.Expired on 09-06-
2024. **Repeat Violation**

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2332469 SALUMERIA 104
License Type: Food 117 MIRACLE MILE , CORAL GABLES 33134
Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 3691464 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting

purposes only. Observed at storage room.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2338365 TU SUSHI 305
License Type: Food 3792 W 12 AVE , HIALEAH 33012

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3664623

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Observed at kitchen .

License Number:
License Type:

2334389
Food

EL SITIO COFFEE BAR INC
19 NE 2 AVE , MIAMI 33132

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3691566

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Hood system
not hooked up to a fire suppression system, only shell
hood. Observed heavy grease cooking at time of visit.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2337021 PURA VIDA MIAMI
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 3667165

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed exit door to dining room blocked
by cases of food. Chef removed cases. **Corrected On-
Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

2337171
Food

License Number: SNDWCH MIAMI

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3650793

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed: No current insurance inspector boiler report or
boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice
machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.

**Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

1001 KANE CONCOURSE , BAY HARBOR ISLAND 33154

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

9420 NW 41 ST #115 , DORAL 33178

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2326832 GREATER MIAMI CATERERS
License Type: Food 4001 NW 31 AVE /2 BUILDINGS, MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 02/13/2026 Inspection Number: 1133131

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

2332451
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3671769

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.

Violation Code
48-04-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

TRULUCKS'S SEAFOOD STEAK & CRAB HOUSE
777 BRICKELL AVE SUITE 100 , MIAMI 33131

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2315946 EPICENTRO CAFE HIALEAH
License Type: Food 5006 W 12 AVE , HIALEAH 33012

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3663462

Violation Code
48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed an LP gas tank inside kitchen.

2612782
Food

License Number: GILI'S KITCHEN

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 3690610

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.2 fryers not
under hood, cooking chicken in there, they have a gyro
special so the machine is in the spot that the fryer was and

it'll be back under hood tomorrow

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

126 W ADAMS ST UNIT 102 , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2614931 SAFE HARBOR RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 4378 OCEAN ST #3 , ATLANTIC BEACH 32233

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 3654216

Violation Code
48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed gas can stored in dry paper
storage area.Manager removed and stored properly.
**Corrected On-Site** **Repeat Violation**

2615874
Food

License Number: COMMUNITY LOAVES

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3664560

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Cooking

Fried egg on flat top no hood suppression system present.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1116 EDGEWOOD AVE S , JACKSONVILLE 32205

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2613123 DE REAL TING CAFE
License Type: Food 128 W ADAMS ST #1 , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3661707

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas

capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.In back storage room downstairs, 1 Ip tank

3911973
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 3644219

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Located on ice machine inside dish machine

room.

Insp Type:

NICKI'S OMELETTE & GRILL
6805 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33634

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
Report Date: 02/14/2026
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
& Professional Regulation

Lake

License Number: 4508630 PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA #923

License Type: Food 1495 E SR 50 UNIT B, CLERMONT 34711

Insp Date: 02/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3601483 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
purposes only.-by boxes the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under

chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Manatee
License Number: 5103920 SAN REMO PIZZA & PASTA
License Type: Food 1914 14 STREET W , BRADENTON 57137

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3659881 Insp Type:

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the
kitchen fire exit door locked.

Violation Code
46-04-4

5103920 SAN REMO PIZZA & PASTA

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3659881 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 - From initial inspection : Exit door locked. For reporting

purposes only.Observed the kitchen fire exit door locked.

- From follow-up inspection 2026-02-13: **Time
Extended**

License Number: 5105939 BARNYARD

License Type: Food 624 9 AVE W , BRADENTON 34205

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3676717 Insp Type:

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the
back exit door locked.Operator unlocked it. **Corrected On
-Site**

Violation Code
46-04-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1914 14 STREET W , BRADENTON 57137

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion
License Number: 5203121 DUNKIN DONUTS
License Type: Food 3980 SW 26 CT SUITE 101 , OCALA 34471

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3639246

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.Fire extinguisher in dining room.Fire
extinguisher next to back door.

5203198
Food

License Number: DARRELLS DINER #16

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 3663569

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Red fire extinguisher next to kitchen

entrance from front counter.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4409 NW BLITCHTON RD , OCALA 34482

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Martin
License Number: 5300777 SCOOTERS FUN FOODS&SPIRITS INC
License Type: Food 8913 SE BRIDGE RD , HOBE SOUND 55312

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3654917

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. At the back of flip
top cooler on cook line frayed wires on the bottom plug
For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
47-03-4

5400256
Food

License Number: CAFE/SALT + ASH

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3663848

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5400256 CAFE/SALT + ASH
License Type: Food 61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3663848

Observation

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.
For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-02-5

5428073 PILAR BAR

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3664091

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for
power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5402749 BANQUET KITCHEN
License Type: Food 61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3663925

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

5428073
Food

License Number: PILAR BAR

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3664091

Violation Code Observation

48-02-5 Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.

For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for
power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
& Professional Regulation

Florida
Report Date: 02/14/2026
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Nassau

License Number: 5501192 PERSONAL CUISINE CATERING

License Type: Food 1421 S 10 ST , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 3625398 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under

Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food

fryer not under hood filter system on cook line establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5811356 BORDER GRILL FRESH-MEX
License Type: Food 5695 WEST VINELAND RD STE A, ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3654187 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Rack blocking half of door in hallway

Violation Code
46-01-4

5814560 BLESSED KITCHEN LLC

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 3671602 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Speed rack blocking back exit door.
**Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

5809832
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3655340 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.4 bag of trash and boxes blocked the exit
door .

Violation Code
46-01-4

LA QUINTA INN AND SUITES
7160 N FRONTAGE RD , ORLANDO 32812

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

810 W COLONIAL DR , ORLANDO 32804

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola
License Number: 5911059 MARCO'S PIZZA
License Type: Food 4372 W VINE ST, KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3593992

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Bags of dough blocking back exit door.

6215932
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3664684
Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Observed red near office

Violation Code
45-02-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #713
3700 PARK BLVD , PINELLAS PARK 33781

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6212798 PAPA'S NY DINER INC
License Type: Food 1764 GULF TO BAY BLVD , CLEARWATER 33755

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 3665397

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near back exit.

For reporting purposes only.

6217107
Food

License Number: HALONG BAY 2

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3635797

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 - From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only.Use of portable grease laden fat-
fryers in rooms located behind sushi bar. - From follow-

up inspection 2026-02-09: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

10500 ULMERTON RD UNIT 282 & 288 , LARGO 33771

Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota
License Number: 6805328 PANERA BREAD #1600
License Type: Food 17899 TAMIAMI TRL , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 02/13/2026 Inspection Number: 3595436

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Observed the rear exit blocked by cardboard
boxes and trash bags.

6804442
Food

License Number: EPICURE

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 3654961

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.2 propane tanks stored in the bake shop
area.Manager placed the tanks outside. **Corrected On-

Site**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1298 N PALM AVE , SARASOTA 34236

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

COSTA AZUL MEXICAN RESTAURANT AND CATERING

St. Lucie
License Number: 6602915
License Type: Food 2311 OKEECHOBEE RD , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3665631 Insp Type:
Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Table blocking exit door. **Repeat
Violation**

7100347
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3664078 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Extinguisher in kitchen next to handwashing

sink needle in red zone. **Repeat Violation**

7405436 DOMINOS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 3632047 Insp Type:

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.-abc extinguisher on wall near back door is
in the recharge red zone

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

WELLBORN'S COUNTRY CHARM DINER
12224 S COUNTY RD 10A , WELLBORN 32094

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

211 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7451132 EVERYTHING WEALTH AND WELLNESS
License Type: Food 253 RIVER RD , OAK HILL 32759

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 1332556

Violation Code Observation

45-01-4 No portable fire extinguisher present. For

purposes only.

reporting

7406827 GILI'S KITCHEN

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3662359

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-table top

fryer not under suppression system.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

188 GRANADA EAST , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation
Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

Volusia
License Number: 7406575 BULL DOG PUB
License Type: Food 577 DELTONA BLVD STE 1, DELTONA 32725
Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 3691203 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation
45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with  no hood suppression system

functioning. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

7406383
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 1133447

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-back door

locked, operator states needed for safety

Insp Type:

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

BENNETTS CATERING AND GIFTS
625 N OLEANDER AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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